Side holder mounting
Side holder
Body tapped mounting
Through-hole mountingHow to mount
Electric Slide Table/In-line Motor Type
Series LESHlD
Information
In-line motor type newly added

D-DN Printing OW 12450KS
1
How to Order
Refer to the LES series catalog (CAT.ES100-78)
for more details about model selection.
Note 1) CE-compliant products
q EMC compliance was tested by combining the electric actuator LES ser-
ies and the controller LEC series. The EMC depends on the configura-
tion of the customer’s control panel and the relationship with other elec-
trical equipment and wiring. Therefore conformity to the EMC directive
cannot be certified for SMC components incorporated into the custom-
er’s equipment under actual operating conditions. As a result it is neces-
sary for the customer to verify conformity to the EMC directive for the
machinery and equipment as a whole.
w For the servo motor (24 VDC) specification, EMC compliance was tested
by installing a noise filter set (LEC-NFA). Refer to CAT.ES100-78 for the
noise filter set. Refer to the LECA Operation Manual for installation.
Caution
Confirm that the combination of the controller and the actuator is compatible.
The actuator and controller are sold as a package. (Controller → Refer to the LES series catalog (CAT.ES100-78).
<Be sure to check the following before use.>
q Check that actuator label for model number. This matches the controller.
w Check Parallel I/O configuration matches (NPN or PNP).
∗ Refer to the operation manual for using the products. Please download it via our website. http://www.smcworld.com/
LESH D8
8
16
25
Size
Nil
S
Basic
Dustproof specification Note 3)
Body option
Nil
H
Without side holder
With side holder (4 pcs.) Note 4)
Mounting style
Actuator cable length
J 50 11R 6N
Note 3) A scraper is mounted on the rod.
Note 5) Produced upon receipt of order
Nil
1
3
5
Without cable
1.5 m
3 m
5 m
8
A
B
C
8 m Note 5)
10 m Note 5)
15 m Note 5)
20 m Note 5)
Controller type Note 6)
Nil
6N
6P
Without controller
With controller (NPN)
With controller (PNP)
I/O cable length
Controller mounting
Nil